OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 Garden tractor

[OKyMeHTbI

Mulching Kit
Mowing deck
Engine

Tank
Transmission
Frame

Front axle
Steering arm
Rear axle

Seat

Cutting plate lifting
Electrical parts
Body

Towing hitch

Labels

@ Oleo-Mac

our power, your passion

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

28.03.2025

CrpaHmua 1 - 31



n3obpaxerHue Mulching Kit

@.10 M6x13.5

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 Crpanuua 2 - 31

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



n3obpaxerHue Mulching Kit

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

3 1 TS000043R Hook

4 1 TS000044R Tie rod

6 1 TS000046R Deflector

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 Crpanuua 3 - 31

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



nsobpaxerHne Mowing deck

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 Crpanuua 4 - 31

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



nsobpaxerHne Mowing deck

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 1 TS000115R Right guard

4 5  TS000066R Clamp

7 1 TS000116R Pin

8 1 TS000117R Spring

9 2 TS000071R Screw

10 2 TS000074R Wheel

12 1 TS000118R Mount

14 1 TS000119R Belt cover

16 1 TS000120R Bushing

17 2 TS000090R Water hose connection

20 1 TS000121R Lever BT8-023-01/25
21 1 TS000122R Bushing BT8-023-01/25
22 1 TS000007R Pulley BT8-023-01/25
24 1 TS000123R Belt

25 1 TS000124R Bracket

27 1 TS000125R Left guard

28 1 TS000126R Pulley BT8-023-01/25
29 1 TS000127R Bushing BT8-023-01/25
32 1 TS000128R Belt cover

33 1 TS000129R Spacer BT8-023-01/25
34 1 TS000130R Spring

35 1 TS000065R Screw

36 1 TS000131R Mowing deck BT8-023-01/25
37 2 TS000132R Nut

38 2 TS000111R Pulley

39 2 TS000082R Key

40 2 TS000133R Blade shaft

41 2 TS000085R Disc (guard)

42 4 TS000086R Bearing

43 2 TS000134R Support

45 2 TS000135R Guard

46 2 TSO000099R Key

47 2 TS000095R Blade hub Acquistare anche il codice

48 1 TS000136R Pin Ifgg%%%%{;;';o purchase

51 2 TS000091R Plate

53 2 TS000137R Blade

54 2 TS000097R Washer

56 2 TSO00098R Screw

60 1 TS000138R Pin

61 1 TS000139R Spring

62 1 TS000140R Locking lever

63 1 TS000141R Lever support

64 1 TS000142R Deflector

65 1 TS000428R Cutting plate assembly BT8-023-01/25
OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 Crpanuua 5 - 31

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



n3obpaxeHue Engine

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 Crpanuua 6 - 31

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



n3obpaxeHue Engine

Ref.Nu Qty Part number

1
4
7
8
8
9

11
12
13
14
15
17
17
19
23
24
25
29

1

T T T T T T T T T TG SO Ay

TS000147R
TS000008R
TS000009R
TS000148R
TS000159R
TS000010R
TS000149R
TS000150R
TS000151R
TS000152R
TS000153R
TS000154R
TS000160R
TS000155R
TS000156R
TS000157R
TS000158R
TS000011R

Description
Knob
Throttle cable
Key

Pulley

Pulley
Support
Clutch
Bushing
Thickness
Bolt

Plate
Bracket
Bracket
Exhaust pipe
Gasket
Muffler
Support

Grid

Validity from Validity till Notes

Motore 12,5 KM - Engine

Motore 145K/ 16 K -
Engine 14,5K / 16 K

Motore 12,5 KM - Engine

Motore 145K/ 16 K -
Engine 14,5K/ 16 K

Bulletin

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

28.03.2025

CrpaHumua 7 - 31



n3obpaxeHne Tank

T
D |
H

15

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 Crpanuua 8 - 31

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



n3obpaxeHne Tank

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

10 1 TS000012R Filter

11 1 TS000161R Tank

13 1 TS000162R Band

14 1 TS000163R Fuel hose

15 1 TS000164R Band

16 1 TS000013R Tank cap

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 Crpanmua 9 - 31

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



n3obpaxeHne Transmission

|
@ 27x10.5x5

M10x1.25

15
M10x1.25 \\\\\\\\\\\7
7 o

0
e @\ 31
W\%M/@ds M10x1.25

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 10 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A. 31



n3obpaxeHne Transmission

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 TS000252R Pin

2 1 TS000253R Spacer

5 1 TS000254R Guide pulley
6 2 TS000173R Bushing

9 1 TS000255R Support

12 1 TS000122R Bushing

14 1 TS000256R Rod

15 1 TS000007R Pulley

17 1 TS000130R Spring

20 1 TS000257R Slide

21 1 TS000258R Spacer

24 1 TS000259R Screw

26 3  TS000023R Pulley

27 1 TS000006R Pulley

28 1 TS000005R Bearing

30 1 TS000024R Belt

31 2 TS000260R Bushing

32 1 TS000261R Guide belt
33 1 TS000262R Guide belt
OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 11 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

31



nsobpaxeHve Frame

17 w8

5/16-18TX3/4

5/16-18TX3/4

M8x20

CrpaHuua 12 -

31

28.03.2025

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



nsobpaxeHme Frame

Ref.Nu Qty Part number

2 1 TS000165R
4 1 TS000166R
5 2 TS000167R
8 1 TS000168R
10 1 TS000169R
12 1 TS000170R
13 1 TS000171R
14 1 TS000172R
15 1 TS000014R
16 2 TS000015R
17 1 TS000173R
18 1 TS000016R
19 1 TS000017R
22 2 TS000174R
23 1 TS000175R
25 2 TS000176R
26 1 TS000177R
28 1 TS000178R
29 1 TS000179R
30 1 TS000180R
31 1 TS000181R
32 2 TS000182R
33 2 TS000183R

Description Validity from
Right footboard support
Footrest pad

Right footboard cover
Right footboard support
Bushing

Frame

Hood support RX
Support

Washer

Bumper

Bushing

Bumper

Lower hood

Support

Support

Plate

Column support

Left footboard support
Footrest pad

Left footboard cover
Frame

Seat support

Left footboard support

Validity till

Notes

Bulletin

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat.

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

2024 28.03.2025

CrpaHuua 13 -
31



nsobpaxeHue Front axle

M12x1.25x55

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 14 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A. 31



nsobpaxeHue Front axle

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 2 TS000198R Hub cap

3 2 TS000199R Washer

4 4 TS000200R Spacer

5 2 TS000018R Complete wheel

54 4 TS000204R Bearing

6 1 TS000019R Pin

8 4  TS000020R Bushing

9 1 TS000205R Front axle

11 1 TS000021R Lever

12 2 TS000083R Washer

17 1 TS000206R Spacer

18 2 TSO00068R Nipple

21 1 TS000022R Pin

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 Crpanmua 15 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

31



ns3obpaxeHue Steering arm

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 16 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A. 31



ns3obpaxeHue Steering arm

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 TS000267R Angle joint

3 1 TS000268R Tie rod

5 1 TS000269R Plate

8 1 TS000270R Sleeve

9 1 TS000271R Bushing

10 1 TS000272R Snap ring

11 1 TS000273R Steering arm

13 2 TS000274R Bushing

14 1 TS000275R Tie rod

16 1 TS000026R Sprocket

17 1 TS000276R Pin

19 1 TS000378R Bushing

20 1 TS000277R Bushing

21 1 TS000278R Cotter pin

22 1 TS000279R Fixing plate

23 2 TS000280R Bushing

24 1 TS000027R Sector

25 1 TS000281R Fixing plate

26 1 TS000282R Angle joint

28 1 TS000283R Spacer

30 1 TS000284R Steering wheel

31 1 TS000028R Support

32 1 TS000379R Washer

33 1 TS000376R Cover Arancio - Orange
OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 17 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

31



nsobpaxeHue Rear axle

\

(¢
g
X

Mm8x35 28

M8

M12x1.25

M8x65

CrpaHuua 18 -

31

28.03.2025

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



nsobpaxeHue Rear axle

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 2 TS000198R Hub cap

2 2 TS000207R Snap ring

3 4  TS000199R Washer

4 2 TS000212R Complete wheel
5 2 TS000210R Key

6 1 TS000211R Transmission

7 1 TS000213R Support

13 1 TS000214R Brake rod

14 1 TS000215R Snap ring

15 1 TS000216R Pulley

16 1 TS000217R Control rod

20 1 TS000218R Gearbox lever
23 1 TS000219R Gearbox lever
24 1 TS000220R Pin

28 2 TS000221R Spacer

29 1 TS000222R Angle joint

30 1 TS000223R Snap ring

31 1 TS000224R Spring

32 1 TS000225R Gearbox lever
33 1 TS000226R Knob

34 1 TS000227R Angle joint

35 1 TS000228R Plate

36 1 TS000229R Spring

38 1 TS000230R Support

39 2 TS000231R Support

42 1 TS000232R Bushing

43 1 TS000233R Control

45 1 TS000234R Control rod

46 1 TS000235R Handle

47 1 TS000236R Fork

48 1 TS000237R Spring

49 1 TS000238R Pedal

50 1 TS000239R Cover moulding
51 1 TS000438R Sensor

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 19 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

31



n3obpaxeHne Seat

S

/ N
)

|

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024

28.03.2025
Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

Crpanuua 20 -
31



n3obpaxeHne Seat

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
2 1 TS000285R Support

4 2 TS000286R Spring

7 2 TS000287R Cover

8 1 TS000288R Seat support

9 2 TS000289R Screw

10 2 TS000290R Slide

12 1 TS000029R Seat switch

13 1 TS000373R Seat Arancio - orange

14 4 TS000291R Spacer

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 21 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

31



nsobpaxerue Cutting plate lifting

@14x1.5 §@

M10x1.25
\ & —M10x1.25
M10x1.25 ;
ﬁ@‘@m
29 28 @\memzs
Q
@é) 27
OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 22 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A. 31



nsobpaxeHue Cutting plate lifting

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
3 2 TS000292R Rod

4 1 TS000293R Tie rod

6 1 TS000294R Angle joint
10 1 TS000308R Rod

11 1 TS000309R Axle

12 1 TS000297R Rod

13 1 TS000298R Support

15 4  TS000231R Support

16 3 TS000299R Angle joint
17 1 TS000310R Lever

19 1 TS000301R Plate

20 1 TS000226R Knob

21 1 TS000030R Support

22 1 TS000302R Spring

25 1 TS000303R Spring

26 1 TS000031R Lever

27 1 TS000223R Snap ring
28 2 TS000378R Bushing

29 1 TS000304R Lever group
30 1 TS000311R Tie rod

31 1 TS000312R Tie rod
OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 23 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

31



nsobpaxeHue Electrical parts

&= 3

)
)

CrpaHuua 24 -

31

28.03.2025

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



nsobpaxeHue Electrical parts

Ref.Nu Qty Part number

1 1 TS000314R
2 1 TS000334R
3 20 TS000316R
3 5 TS000317R
4 1 TS000318R
5 1 TS000032R
6 1 TS000319R
8 1 TS000033R
11 1 TS000323R
13 1 TS000324R
14 1 TS000325R
15 1 TS000034R
16 1 TS000326R
17 1 TS000035R
19 1 TS000037R
20 1 TS000332R
21 1 TS000038R
22 2 TS000333R
23 1 68130481

24 1 TS000412R

Description Validity from
Cable

Wiring

Band

Band

Switch protection
Switch

Cable

Solenoid

Clamp

Wire

Fuse

Switch

Switch

Shoe
Micro-switch
Belt

Battery

Bracket

Battery charger
Starting key

Validity till

Notes

Bulletin

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

28.03.2025

CrpaHuua 25 -
31



nsobpaxeHve Body

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 26 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A. 31



nsobpaxeHve Body

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 TS000340R Wiring

2 1 TS000341R Adapter

3 1 TS000342R Deflector

4 1 TS000343R Right guard

6 5  TS000344R Fairled

7 1 TS000361R Right guard Arancio - orange
10 2 TS000345R Pin

11 1 TS000346R Headlamp

12 1 TS000364R Guard Arancio - orange
13 1 TS000039R Upper hood

14 1 TS000347R Headlamp

15 1 TS000367R Engine cover Arancio - orange
16 1 TS000370R Left guard Arancio - orange
17 1 TS000348R Left guard

19 1 TS000349R Cover

20 4  TS000350R AV-mount

22 1 TS000351R Dashboard

23 9  TS000066R Clamp

24 1 TS000352R Panel

25 1 TS000040R Cover

29 1 TS000042R Cover

30 1 TS000356R Guard

31 2 TS000173R Bushing

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 27 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.

31



n3obpaxxeHne Towing hitch

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 28 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A. 31



n3obpaxxeHne Towing hitch

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
2 1 TS000358R Towing hitch
3 2 TS000359R Spacer
OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 29 -
31

Copyright EMAK S.P.A.



nsobpaxeHue Labels

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 30 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A. 31



nsobpaxeHue Labels

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 1 TS000406R Label

2 1 TS000397R Label

3 1 TS000387R Label 99L/12,5KM

OM 99L/12,5 K M Cat. 2024 28.03.2025 CrpaHuua 31 -

Copyright EMAK S.P.A. 31



